
SAGINAW COUNTY ASSESSOR CONTACT LIST

1 Saginaw Saginaw Lori Brown/Mary Malocha 989-759-1473 lbrown@saginaw-mi.com
2 Saginaw Zilwaukee Peggy Lidgard 517-669-1205 lidgardassessing@comcast.net
3 Saginaw Frankenmuth Kevin MacDermaid/ Legacy 810-750-1660 legacyassessing@gmail.com
4 Saginaw Albee Dave Johnson 989-482-6443 dwjgoblue@gmail.com
5 Saginaw Birch Run James Totten 989-928-2090 assessor@birchruntwp.com
6 Saginaw Blumfield Rob Grose 989-239-6455 rgrose@charter.net
7 Saginaw Brady Mary Evans 989-292-9396 evansassessing@gmail.com
8 Saginaw Brant Kevin Hughes 989-385-0254 Branttwpassessor@gmail.com
9 Saginaw Bridgeport Sharon Frischman/MAC 989-777-0940 ext 213 assessor@bridgeportmi.org

10 Saginaw Buena Vista Tony Ortiz/MAC 989-754-6536 ext 2305 assessor@bvct.org
11 Saginaw Carrollton David Cook 989-284-5128 dcook@carrolltontwp.com
12 Saginaw Chapin Jesse Truitt 988-640-2349 truit1jl@gmail.com
13 Saginaw Chesaning Kevin MacDermaid/ Legacy 810-750-1660 legacyassessing@gmail.com
14 Saginaw Frankenmuth Kevin MacDermaid/ Legacy 810-750-1660 legacyassessing@gmail.com
15 Saginaw Fremont David Cook 989-284-5128 dcook@carrolltontwp.com
16 Saginaw James Dave Johnson 989-482-6443 jamestwpassessor@gmail.com
17 Saginaw Jonesfield Rob Grose 989-239-6455 rgrose@charter.net
18 Saginaw Kochville David Roenicke 989-573-0021 assessor@kochvilletwp.com
19 Saginaw Lakefield Kevin Hughes 989-385-0254 Assessor@Lakefieldtwp.org 
20 Saginaw Maple Grove Heather MacDermaid/Legacy 810-750-1660 legacyassessing@gmail.com
21 Saginaw Marion Jesse Truitt 989-640-2349 truit1jl@gmail.com
22 Saginaw Richland Frank Roenicke 989-708-1162 assessing@richlandtownshipmi.com
23 Saginaw Saginaw Treena Chick 989-791-9812 tchick@saginawtownship.net
24 Saginaw St. Charles Rob Grose 989-239-6455 rgrose@charter.net
25 Saginaw Spaulding David Cook 989-284-5128 dcook@carrolltontwp.com
26 Saginaw Swan Creek Dave Kern 989-239-6619 davekern@charter.net
27 Saginaw Taymouth Kevin MacDermaid/ Legacy 810-750-1660 legacyassessing@gmail.com
28 Saginaw Thomas Sharon Frischman/MAC 989 781-0150 assessor@thomastwp.org
29 Saginaw Tittabawassee Frank Roenicke 989-708-1162 ttassessor@tittabawassee.org
30 Saginaw Zilwaukee Peggy Lidgard 517-669-1205 lidgardassessing@comcast.net
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